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Clinton leads Republican field in New Hampshire by wide margins

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new New Hampshire poll finds Hillary Clinton with commanding
leads over the entire Republican field in the state- she is up by anywhere from 9 to 15
points against the nine GOP contenders we tested her against.

The hopefuls who come closest to Clinton are Rand Paul and Scott Walker, each of
whom trail by 9 at 49/40. The ones who do the worst are Chris Christie (51/36) and Ted
Cruz (52/37) who each have 15 point deficits. In between are Marco Rubio who trails by
12 at 50/38, and Jeb Bush (49/36), Ben Carson (51/38), Mike Huckabee (51/38), and
Rick Perry (also 51/38) who all trail by 13 points.

In most of the swing states we've polled Elizabeth Warren and Joe Biden have trailed the
leading Republican contender even if Clinton had a lead over him but that's not the case

in New Hampshire- Warren (45/40) and Biden (44/40) both lead Walker even if it's by a
more narrow margin than the one Clinton enjoys.

“New Hampshire has become pretty reliably Democratic at the Presidential level over the
last 10 years,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling®. “Early
indications are that 2016 may continue that trend with Hillary Clinton dominating the
Republican field in the state.”

71% of voters in the state oppose a proposed bill to let people carry a concealed gun
without a license, while only 23% are supportive of it. The overwhelming opposition to
the bill is bipartisan- Democrats (87/9), independents (71/22), and Republicans (55/37)
are all against it. This is a case of Republican leaders going well beyond even what the
party base thinks is acceptable in an attempt to appease the gun lobby.

On the issue of making the red tailed hawk the official state raptor, New Hampshire
voters stand with the kids. 53% support the proposal to only 12% who are opposed to it.
This is another one where voters agree across party lines- Democrats (60/10),
independents (53/10), and Republicans (46/18) all think it's a good idea.

Public Policy Polling® interviewed 747 New Hampshire voters from April 9" to 13", The margin
of error is +/-3.6%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 54%
NOE SUIME e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 57%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 44%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 9%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
NOE SUIME e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 28%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 35%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Q14 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 49%
JED BUSN....uviiiiiiii 36%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 15%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 51%
Ben Carson........cccooeeviiiiiiiici e, 38%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 11%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 51%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeieeieeee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiieiicceee e 52%
TEA CrUZ ..o 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 51%
Mike Huckabee...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 49%
Rand Paul............ooovvviiiiiiiiiciee e 40%
NOE SUME e, 11%

Q20 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Perry, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 51%
RICK PEITY .ot 38%
NOE SUIE .. 11%

Q21 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
Marco RUDIO ... 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

Q22 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 49%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 40%
NOE SUIME e, 11%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovvveiieeee e, 44%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ..........cccooovvvviieiiiiiiiiiieeeees 45%
SCOEWAIKEY ..o 40%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 15%
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Q25 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 52%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 39%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q26 Would you support or oppose legalizing casino
gambling in New Hampshire?

SUPPOIT .ot 49%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
g27 Do you support or oppose allowing people to
carry a concealed gun without a license?
Support allowing people to carry a concealed
gun without @ license .........cccccovviiiieieiiiinininns 23%
Oppose allowing people to carry a concealed
gun Without @ liCENSE .........cv.vvevereeeeerersieenn 71%
NOLSUIE ..ot 6%
g28 Would you support or oppose making the red
tailed hawk the official state raptor?
SUPPOIT .ot 53%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieieeeeeeee e 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%
g29 Do you consider Scott Brown to be a New
Hampshirite or not?
Consider Scott Brown to be a New
Hampshirite. ..., 25%
Do not consider Scott Brown to be a New
Hampshirite. ... 63%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
g30 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?
Favorable........cccoo e 30%
Unfavorable ... 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%
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g31 Obtaining a college degree opens up doors of

opportunity and better financial security. But
the soaring cost of college tuition puts college
out of reach for some, and costly college loan
rates are too burdensome for most. America
should invest in our generation to help us
reach our potential. We must make college
affordable, expand student aid, and roll back
the cost of student loans so we have the
opportunity to get good jobs, support our
families, buy homes and re-build our economy.
Would you be more or less likely to vote for
someone who supports college affordability
and student loan reform, or would it not make a
difference?

More likely to vote for someone who supports

college affordability and student loan reform .. 65%

Less likely to vote for someone who supports
college affordability and student loan reform .. 14%

Wouldn't make a difference............cccccevvveennn. 16%

NOE SUME e,

The big special interests, the super-rich, and
the big polluters get their special tax loopholes
and breaks for sending American jobs
overseas. They oppose raising the minimum
wage by $2 an hour, oppose equal pay for
women, and oppose making college more
affordable. We believe that the rich and big
corporations should pay their fair share, and
believe workers should be paid enough to
support their families. Would you be more or
less likely to vote for someone who stands up
for working class people and holding big
corporate interests accountable, or would it not
make a difference?

More likely to vote for someone who stands

up for working class people and holds big

corporate interests accountable...................... 68%

Less likely to vote for someone who stands
up for working class people and holds big

q32

corporate interests accountable...................... 7%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccocccuueeee.n. 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
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g33 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesrrnans 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%

g34 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

g36 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
Democrat ..o 28%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 30%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 43%

Q37 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

conservative, or very conservative? . WHILE .ot 93%
i 15%
Very liberal........ccoooviviiiiiiiii e ’ other. . 7%
Somewhat liberal .........ccoovvveeiiiiiieeeieeeeeis 21% Q38 |f you are 18 to 29 years Old, press 1. |f 30 to
MOAEIALE. ..ot 32% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
o than 65, press 4.
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE .........cevveeeeeeeeeerrereen. 20%
. 1810 29 11%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 12% 6%
0
q35 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. B0 t0 45 s
Woman 5306 BB 10 65 ... 41%
Man 47% Olderthan 65........cceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 22%
................................................................. Q39 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
April 9-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve|49% 91% 9% 13% Favorable|43% 79% 9% 15%
Disapprove | 46% 4% 87% 59% Unfavorable [ 46% 9% 82% 54%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 28% Not sure|11% 12% 8% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 13% 38% 10% Favorable|24% 3% 46% 26%
Unfavorable [ 54% 69% 41% 45% Unfavorable | 20% 29% 12% -
Not sure|21% 18% 22% 44% Not sure|56% 68% 42% 74%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|22% 12% 34% 9% Favorable|44% 76% 14% 17%
Unfavorable [57% 68% 47% 45% Unfavorable|47% 12% 82% 58%
Not sure|21% 20% 20% 46% Not sure| 9% 12% 5% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|27% 3% 52% 16% Favorable|26% 6% 49% 13%
Unfavorable [ 49% 79% 20% 29% Unfavorable|49% 74% 26% 29%
Not sure|24% 17% 28% 55% Not sure|24% 20% 24% 59%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|31% 9% 54% 34% Favorable | 23% 5% 44% -
Unfavorable [ 46% 2% 22% 22% Unfavorable|49% 73% 26% 33%
Not sure|23% 19% 24% 44% Not sure|28% 23% 29% 67%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|28% 7% 52% 5% Favorable|31% 5% 60% 15%
Unfavorable [41% 65% 18% 28% Unfavorable| 35% 60% 9% 28%
Not sure|31% 29% 30% 67% Not sure|35% 35% 31% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|44% 76% 14% 17% Hillary Clinton|49% 86% 13% 30%
Unfavorable [ 38% 7% 71% 26% Jeb Bush|36% 7% 70% 17%
Not sure|19% 17% 16% 58% Not sure|15% 8% 17% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 51% 89% 14% 27% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 89% 14% 31%
Ben Carson|38% 3% 75% 40% Chris Christie|36% 5% 70% 19%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 33% Not sure|13% 6% 16% 50%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 52% 91% 14% 33% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 89% 14% 30%
Ted Cruz|37% 2% 75% 22% Mike Huckabee|38% 4% 74% 32%
Not sure|11% 7% 11% 45% Not sure|11% 7% 12% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 87% 12% 24% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 90% 13% 25%
Rand Paul|40% 4% 7% 45% Rick Perry[38% 3% 75% 24%
Not sure|11% 8% 11% 31% Not sure|11% 6% 12% 51%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 89% 12% 25% Hillary Clinton|49% 88% 11% 27%
Marco Rubio|38% 3% 76% 20% Scott Walker | 40% 4% 79% 25%
Not sure|12% 7% 12% 55% Not sure|11% 8% 10% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden/Walker Warren/Walker
Joe Biden | 44% 84% % 22% Elizabeth Warren | 45% 84% 8% 17%
Scott Walker | 40% 3% 81% 22% Scott Walker | 40% 3% 80% 22%
Not sure|15% 13% 12% 56% Not sure|15% 13% 11% 61%

April 9-13, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Shaheen Approval Legalized Casino
Gambling
0, 0, 0,
Approve|52% 85% 19% 36% Support/Oppose
Disapprove | 39% 6% 73% 41% Support|49% 53% 46% 42%
Notsure| 9% 9% 8% 24% Oppose|42%  36%  47% 50%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Concealed Weapon Hawk State Raptor
No License Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support|53%  63%  44% 37%
Support allowing | 23% 7% 39% 33%
people to carry a Oppose|12% 7% 17% 16%
concealed gun Not sure|35% 29% 39% 47%
without a license
Oppose allowing | 71% 90% 53% 45%
people to carry a
concealed gun
without a license
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brown New Brown Favorability
Hampshirite Yes/No Favorable|30% 8%  57% 2%
Consider Scott Brown |25% 7% 47% 2% 0 0 0 0
to be a New Unfavorable|56% 82% 29% 58%
Hampshirite Not sure|14%  10% 14% 40%
Do not consider Scott|63% 86% 39% 68%
Brown to be a New
Hampshirite
Not sure|11% 7% 14% 30%
April 9-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 747 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
College Affordability Hold Corporations
More/Less Likely Accountable
More likely to vote for|65%  87%  43% 44% More/Less Likely
someone who More likely to vote for [ 68% 92% 41% 73%
supports college someone who stands
affordability and up for working class
student loan reform people and holds big
. corporate interests
Less likely to vote for| 14% 4% 25% 18% p
accountable
someone who
supports college Less likely to vote for|17% 3% 32% 11%
affordability and someone who stands
student loan reform up for working class
Wouldn't make a|16% 4%  28% 32% peé’opr'eoa;’;?e?glgfez;g
difference P
accountable
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 7% ,
Wouldn't make a| 12% 2% 22% 14%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve(49%  94% 81% 46% 14% 5% Favorable|43%  82% 69% 43% 11% 7%
Disapprove|46% 5% 13% 44% 84% 91% Unfavorable|46% 8% 21% 41% 81% 86%
Notsure| 6% 1% 6% 10% 2% 4% Not sure|11%  10% 10% 16% 8% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative

Bush Favorability

Favorable|24%  12%
77%

11%

Unfavorable|54%

Not sure|21%

14%
68%
18%

22%
50%
27%

Carson Favorability

4%
36%
61%

44%
38%
19%

31%
43%
26%

Favorable|24%
20%

56%

Unfavorable

Not sure

6% 17%
31%

63%

17%
66%

48%
10%
42%

59%
6%
34%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|22% 11% 16% 29% 31% 15% Favorable[44%  75% 76% 43% 14% 2%
Unfavorable|57% 76% 64% 48% 50% 56% Unfavorable|47%  14% 13% 46% 81% 91%
Not sure|21% 13% 20% 24% 19% 28% Not sure| 9% 11% 11% 11% 5% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|27% 1% 5% 16% 57% 70% Favorable|26% 6% 6% 24% 46% 58%
Unfavorable|49%  87% 71% 53% 20% 5% Unfavorable|49%  82% 67% 45% 32% 19%
Not sure|24% 11% 24% 31% 23% 25% Not sure|24% 12% 26% 30% 22% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|31% % 15% 25% 55% 66% Favorable|23% 7% 4% 17% 42% 59%
Unfavorable|46%  80% 65% 47% 21% 12% Unfavorable|49%  79% 67% 51% 27% 12%
Not sure|23% 14% 20% 28% 24% 22% Not sure|28%  14% 29% 33% 31% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable | 28% 7% 12% 19% 53% 62% Favorable|31% 4% 9% 22% 58% 78%
Unfavorable|41%  72% 55% 39% 20% 16% Unfavorable|35%  71% 49% 36% 10% 3%
Not sure|31% 21% 33% 42% 27% 22% Not sure|35% 25% 43% 43% 31% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|44% 84% 71% 40% 17% 3% Hillary Clinton|49%  88% 86% 47% 14% 2%
Unfavorable| 38% % 8% 33% 70% 83% Jeb Bush|36% 7% 11% 32% 67% 76%
Not sure| 19% 8% 21% 27% 13% 14% Not sure|15% 5% 3% 21% 19% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|51%  89% 86% 51% 16% 2% Hillary Clinton|51%  90% 87% 49% 17% 2%
Ben Carson|38% 6% 7% 29% 74% 94% Chris Christie|36% 7% 8% 34% 63% 79%
Not sure|11% 5% 7% 20% 9% 4% Not sure|13% 3% 5% 16% 20% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|52%  90% 86% 53% 20% 2% Hillary Clinton|51%  90% 87% 49% 16% 3%
Ted Cruz|37% 6% 10% 26% 2% 89% Mike Huckabee | 38% 6% 10% 35% 70% 81%
Not sure|11% 3% 5% 21% 8% 9% Not sure|11% 4% 2% 16% 14% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton|49%  89% 83% 47% 16% 3% Hillary Clinton|51%  91% 84% 51% 16% 3%
Rand Paul [ 40% % 11% 36% 73% 87% Rick Perry|38% 6% 9% 31% 71% 88%
Not sure|11% 4% 6% 17% 11% 10% Not sure|11% 3% 7% 18% 13% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50%  90% 82% 49% 17% 3% Hillary Clinton|49%  92% 81% 47% 18% 2%
Marco Rubio | 38% 7% 10% 30% 74% 89% Scott Walker [ 40% 5% 11% 34% 74% 89%
Not sure|12% 3% 8% 21% 9% 9% Not sure|11% 3% 8% 19% 8% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Walker Warren/Walker
Joe Biden|44% 88% 7% 42% 8% 3% Elizabeth Warren|45%  82% 78% 44% 12% 2%
Scott Walker [ 40% 6% 8% 33% 80% 89% Scott Walker | 40% 8% 9% 31% 80% 88%
Not sure| 15% 5% 15% 25% 12% 8% Not sure|15%  10% 14% 24% 8% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Shaheen Approval Legalized Casino
Gambling
0, 0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Approve|52%  85% 85% 53% 19% 8% Support/Oppose
Disapprove|39% 3% 9% 35% 73% 85% Support[49%  55% 55% 51% 46% 320
Notsure| 9% 12% 6% 12% 8% ™ Oppose|42%  30% 40% 41% 44% 58%
Not sure[ 9% 14% 5% 8% 10% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Concealed Weapon Hawk State Raptor
No License Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support|53%  76% 57% 51% 39% 47%
Support allowing [ 23% 9% 5% 21% 38% 50%
people o carry a Oppose|12% 5% 13% 9% 19% 16%
concealed gun Not sure|35%  19% 30% 40% 43% 36%
without a license
Oppose allowing|71%  88% 93% 71% 55% 38%
people to carry a
concealed gun
without a license
Not sure| 6% 3% 2% 8% % 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Brown N_e_w Brown Favorability
Hampshirite Yes/No Favorable|30% 8% 6%  26% 58% 61%
Consider Scott Brown|25% 9% 9% 21% 45% 51%
Unfavorable|56%  81% 83% 60% 28% 21%
to be a New
Hampshirite Not sure|14%  11% 11% 14% 15% 18%
Do not consider Scott(63%  82% 87% 66% 40% 32%
Brown to be a New
Hampshirite
Not sure|11% 9% 4% 13% 15% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
College Affordability Hold Corporations
More/Less Likely Accountable
More likely to vote for |65%  94% 79% 73% 35% 30% More/Less Likely
someone who More likely to vote for(68%  96% 90% 74% 40% 19%
supports college someone who stands
affordability and up for working class
student loan reform people and holds big
Less likely to vote for[14% 2% 5% 9% 34% 30% corporate interests
someone who accountable
supports college Less likely to vote for|[17% 1% 5% 11% 30% 51%
affordability and someone who stands
student loan reform up for working class
. people and holds big
WOUIdZitffg?eknecz 16% 3% 12% 14% 28% 31% corporate interests
accountable
Notsure| 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 9% Wouldn't make a|12% 1% 2% 12% 25% 22%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve|49% 51% 46% Favorable|43% 43% 43%
Disapprove|46% 41% 51% Unfavorable|46% 42% 49%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% Not sure|11% 14% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 23% 26% Favorable|24% 21% 28%
Unfavorable|54% 50% 60% Unfavorable|20% 19% 21%
Not sure|21% 27% 14% Not sure|56% 61% 51%
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Unfavorable

57%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Christie Favorability
Favorable|22% 20% 25%

52% 63%

Not sure|21% 28% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
49%

20% 35%
47% 52%

Not sure|24% 34% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

31%
46%

27% 37%
46% 45%

Not sure|23% 27% 18%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
41%
31%

24% 32%
37% 45%
39% 23%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 44% 48% 39%
Unfavorable|47% 40% 54%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 26% 21% 33%
Unfavorable | 49% 49% 49%
Not sure(24% 30% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23% 18% 29%
Unfavorable|49% 47% 51%
Not sure|28% 35% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable[31% 24% 39%
Unfavorable | 35% 31% 38%
Not sure|35% 45% 23%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44% 46% 41%
38% 29% 47%
19% 25% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

49% 54% 43%
36% 32% 41%
15% 14% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

51% 53% 47%
38% 34% 43%
11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

51% 55% 46%
36% 31% 42%
13% 14% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

52% 56% 48%
37% 32% 42%
11% 12% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51% 54% 47%
38% 32% 45%
11% 14% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

49% 53% 44%
40% 35% 46%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton
Rick Perry

Not sure

51% 55% 46%
38% 33% 44%
11% 12%  10%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

50% 53% 47%
38% 34% 44%
12% 14% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden/Walker

Joe Biden
Scott Walker

Not sure

44% 47% 41%
40% 35% 47%
15% 18% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Shaheen Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52% 57% 46%
39% 32% 47%
9% 11% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 49% 53% 45%
Scott Walker [ 40% 34% 47%
Not sure|11% 13% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warren/Walker
Elizabeth Warren | 45% 48% 42%
Scott Walker | 40% 34% 47%
Not sure|15% 18% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Legalized Casino
Gambling
Support/Oppose
Support|49% 48% 50%
Oppose|(42% 42% 42%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
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Gender

Woman| Man

Concealed Weapon
No License
Support/Oppose

Support allowing
peopleto carry a

concealed gun
without a license

Oppose allowing
peopleto carry a

concealed gun
without a license

Not sure

15%

7%

8%

31%

64%

5%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Brown New
Hampshirite Yes/No

Consider Scott Brown
to be a New
Hampshirite

Do not consider Scott
Brown to be a New
Hampshirite

Not sure

25%

63%

11%

23%

62%

15%

28%

65%

7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hawk State Raptor
Support/Oppose

Support|53% 54% 52%
Oppose|12% 11% 13%
Not sure|35% 35% 34%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Brown Favorability

30% 30% 31%
56% 52% 61%

14% 18% 8%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
College Affordability Hold Corporations
More/Less Likely Accountable
More likely to vote for [ 65% 65% 64% More/Less Likely
someone who More likely to vote for|68% 70% 66%
supports college someone who stands
affordability and up for working class
student loan reform people and holds big
Less likely to vote for|14% 12% 18% Corporztceclonutﬁ:zztlz
someone who
supports college Less likely to vote for|17% 13% 20%
affordability and someone who stands
student loan reform up for working class
Wouldn't make a|16%  18% 15% people and holds big
. corporate interests
difference
accountable
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 4% 5% 3% Wouldn't make a|12%  11% 13%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 1%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve|49% 92% 17% 44% Favorable|43% 82% 15% 37%
Disapprove|46% 6% 81% 46% Unfavorable | 46% 8% 7% 48%
Not sure| 6% 2% 2% 10% Not sure|11% 9% 8% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 12% 43% 20% Favorable|24% 3% 46% 23%
Unfavorable|54% 73% 38% 54% Unfavorable | 20% 31% 14% 17%
Not sure|21% 15% 19% 26% Not sure|56% 66% 40% 60%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|22% 9% 33% 23% Favorable|44% 85% 15% 37%
Unfavorable|57% 71% 47% 54% Unfavorable | 47% 9% 82% 47%
Not sure|21% 20% 20% 23% Not sure| 9% 7% 3% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|27% 4% 51% 24% Favorable|26% 4% 50% 24%
Unfavorable|49% 78% 23% 48% Unfavorable|49% 74% 29% 47%
Not sure|24% 18% 25% 28% Not sure|24% 22% 20% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|31% 7% 53% 32% Favorable|23% 5% 45% 20%
Unfavorable|46% 78% 24% 40% Unfavorable [ 49% 76% 27% 47%
Not sure|23% 15% 22% 28% Not sure|28% 19% 28% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|28% 9% 54% 22% Favorable|31% 4% 60% 28%
Unfavorable|41% 69% 20% 37% Unfavorable|35% 65% 11% 31%
Not sure|31% 22% 26% 41% Not sure|35% 30% 29% 42%

April 9-13, 2015

survey of 747 New Hampshire voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|44% 80% 19% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 93% 11% 47%
Unfavorable|38% 5% 66% 39% Jeb Bush|36% 4% 75% 31%
Not sure|19% 16% 15% 23% Not sure|15% 3% 14% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 51% 94% 12% 49% Hillary Clinton|51% 93% 12% 50%
Ben Carson|38% 3% 75% 35% Chris Christie| 36% 5% 73% 31%
Not sure|11% 3% 12% 15% Not sure|13% 2% 16% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 52% 94% 16% 50% Hillary Clinton|51% 93% 14% 48%
Ted Cruz|37% 4% 7% 30% Mike Huckabee|38% 5% 75% 34%
Not sure|11% 2% 7% 19% Not sure|11% 1% 10% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 94% 15% 44% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 93% 15% 48%
Rand Paul [ 40% 5% 76% 38% Rick Perry|38% 5% 78% 31%
Not sure|11% 1% 9% 18% Not sure|11% 2% 7% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50% 92% 15% 46% Hillary Clinton|49% 94% 15% 44%
Marco Rubio|38% 6% 79% 31% Scott Walker [ 40% 5% 79% 35%
Not sure|12% 2% 6% 22% Not sure|11% 2% 6% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Walker Warren/Walker
Joe Biden | 44% 91% 9% 40% Elizabeth Warren | 45% 91% 10% 40%
Scott Walker | 40% 2% 85% 34% Scott Walker [ 40% 4% 82% 34%
Not sure| 15% 7% % 26% Not sure|15% 6% 8% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Shaheen Approval Legaliz_ed Casino
Approve|52% 89% 20% 50% gs;“pb;'r't‘/%ppose
Disapprove|39% 4% 71% 39% Support| 49% 520 43% 5206
Not sure| 9% % 9% 12% Oppose |42% 39% 49% 39%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 9%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Concealed Weapon Hawk State Raptor
No License Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support|53% 60% 46% 53%
Support allowing | 23% 9% 37% 22%
people to carry a Oppose|12% 10% 18% 10%
concealed gun Not sure|35% 30% 35% 38%
without a license
Oppose allowing | 71% 87% 55% 71%
people to carry a
concealed gun
without a license
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Brown New Brown Favorability
Hampshirite Yes/No Favorable|30% 8% 61% 23%
Consider Scott Brown | 25% 7% 47% 22% 0 0 0 .
to be a New Unfavorable [ 56% 82% 27% 60%
Hampshirite Not sure|14% 10% 12% 17%
Do not consider Scott|63% 84% 41% 66%
Brown to be a New
Hampshirite
Not sure|11% 9% 13% 12%
April 9-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 747 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
College Affordability Hold Corporations
More/Less Likely Accountable
More likely to vote for | 65% 93% 44% 61% MorefLess Likely
someone who More likely to vote for|68% 96% 44% 66%
supports college someone who stands
affordability and up for working class
student loan reform people and holds big
Less likely to vote for|14% 3% 25% 15% corporate interests
accountable
someone who
supports college Less likely to vote for|17% 1% 30% 18%
affordability and someone who stands
student loan reform up for working class
Wouldn't make a|16% 3% 27% 18% peo"r'e "’;”? r;r?t'drs b'tg
difference corporate Interests
accountable
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 6% Wouldn't make a| 12% 1% 24% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 6%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve|49% 48% 55% Favorable|43% 42% 51%
Disapprove(46% 46% 36% Unfavorable|46% 46% 37%
Not sure| 6% 5% 9% Not sure|11% 11% 11%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 25% 22% Favorable|24% 23% 39%
Unfavorable|54% 54% 60% Unfavorable|20% 20% 20%
Not sure[21% 21% 18% Not sure[56% 57% 40%
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Unfavorable

57%

Race
Base |White| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|22% 23% 16%

57% 60%

Not sure|21% 21% 25%
Race
Base |White| Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|27% 26% 30%
Unfavorable[49% 49% 50%
Not sure|[24% 25% 21%
Race
Base |White| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 32% 22%
Unfavorable[46% 46% 49%
Not sure[23% 22% 29%
Race
Base | White| Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 27% 35%
Unfavorable|41% 41% 41%
Not sure[31% 32% 25%

Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44% 44% 39%
Unfavorable|47% 47% 38%
Not sure| 9% 8% 23%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 18%
Unfavorable|49% 49% 55%
Not sure{24% 24% 26%
Race
Base | White| Other
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23% 23% 20%
Unfavorable|[49% 49% 43%
Not sure[28% 27% 37%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 41%
Unfavorable|35% 35% 25%
Not sure[35% 35% 33%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

38%
19%

Race
Base |White| Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable|44% 44% 43%

38% 36%
18% 21%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

49%
36%
15%

49% 54%
38% 16%
13% 30%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

51%
38%
11%

51% 52%
38% 36%
11% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

51%
36%
13%

50% 63%
37% 20%
13% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

52%
37%
11%

52% 59%
37% 33%
11% 8%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51%
38%
11%

50% 53%
39% 30%
11% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

49%
40%
11%

49% 51%
41% 26%
10% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton
Rick Perry

Not sure

51%
38%
11%

50% 56%
39% 27%
11% 17%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

50%
38%
12%

50% 54%
39% 32%
12% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

49%
40%
11%

49% 54%
40% 38%
11% 8%

Base

Race

White| Other

Biden/Walker

Joe Biden
Scott Walker

Not sure

44%
40%
15%

44% 55%
41% 37%
16% 8%

Base

Race

White| Other

Warren/Walker

Elizabeth Warren
Scott Walker

Not sure

45%
40%
15%

46% 40%
40% 40%
14% 20%

Base

Race

White| Other

Shaheen Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52%
39%
9%

51% 60%
40% 28%
9% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Legalized Casino
Gambling
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

49%
42%
9%

50% 31%
41% 60%
9% 10%
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Race

Base

White| Other

Concealed Weapon
No License
Support/Oppose

peopleto carry a
concealed gun
without a license

peopleto carry a
concealed gun
without a license

Support allowing [ 23%

Oppose allowing [ 71%

22% 35%

2% 57%

Race
Base | White| Other
Hawk State Raptor
Support/Oppose
Support|(53% 54% 44%
Oppose|12% 11% 30%
Not sure[35% 36% 25%

Not sure| 6% 6% 8%
Race
Base |White| Other

Brown New
Hampshirite Yes/No

Consider Scott Brown|25%

to be a New
Hampshirite

Do not consider Scott|63%

Brown to be a New
Hampshirite

Not sure|11%

26% 18%

63% 69%

11% 14%

Race
Base [White| Other
Brown Favorability
Favorable|30% 31% 23%
Unfavorable|56% 56% 59%
Not sure|[14% 13% 18%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
College Affordability Hold Corporations
More/Less Likely Accountable
More likely to vote for{65% 65% 63% More/Less Likely
someone who More likely to vote for|68% 68% 66%
supports college someone who stands
affordability and up for working class
student loan reform people and holds big
Less likely to vote for|14% 14% 25% Corporztceclonutﬁ:zztlz
someone who
supports college Less likely to vote for|17% 16% 19%
affordability and someone who stands
student loan reform up for working class
Wouldn't make a|16% 17% 7% people and holds big
. corporate interests
difference
accountable
0, 0, 0,
Notsure] 4% 4% 5% Wouldn't make a|12% 12% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval Biden Favorability
Approve(49% 54% 54% 44% 49% Favorable|43% 45% 45% 38% 49%
Disapprove|46% 33% 38% 53% 47% Unfavorable[46% 26% 44% 53% 44%
Not sure| 6% 13% 8% 3% 4% Not sure{11% 28% 11% 9% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 7% 19% 27% 34% Favorable|24% 13% 22% 28% 24%
Unfavorable|[54% 60% 57% 56% 45% Unfavorable|20% 6% 19% 22% 23%
Not sure[21% 32% 23% 17% 21% Not sure|[56% 81% 58% 49% 53%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|22% 14% 27% 23% 20%
Unfavorable|[57% 55% 48% 61% 61%
Not sure{21% 31% 26% 16% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|27% 12% 26% 31% 27%
Unfavorable[49% 45% 47% 48% 56%
Not sure(24% 42% 27% 21% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 15% 30% 38% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 52% 43% 44% 51%
Not sure[23% 32% 27% 18% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 13% 22% 34% 32%
Unfavorable[41% 36% 39% 41% 45%
Not sure(31% 51% 39% 25% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44% 50% 48% 39% 45%
Unfavorable|47% 32% 44% 52% 47%
Not sure| 9% 17% 9% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 10% 24% 31% 29%
Unfavorable|[49% 40% 50% 50% 52%
Not sure[24% 50% 25% 19% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23% 18% 23% 26% 20%
Unfavorable|49% 42% 43% 52% 55%
Not sure[28% 40% 34% 22% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable[31% 21% 29% 34% 32%
Unfavorable|35% 26% 29% 36% 43%
Not sure[35% 53% 42% 29% 26%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 46% 39% 49%
Unfavorable[38% 22% 33% 44% 38%
Not sure{19% 32% 20% 17% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|51% 55% 53% 47% 52%
Ben Carson|38% 19% 37% 44% 39%
Not sure|[11% 26% 10% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|52% 62% 55% 48% 52%
Ted Cruz(37% 21% 31% 43% 40%
Not sure|[11% 17% 15% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|49% 58% 53% 44% 50%
Rand Paul{40% 21% 39% 46% 42%
Not sure|[11% 21% 8% 11% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|49% 61% 53% 44% 48%
Jeb Bush|36% 19% 32% 41% 42%
Not sure{15% 20% 15% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton[51% 65% 54% 45% 51%
Chris Christie[36% 18% 35% 40% 39%
Not sure{13% 17% 11% 15% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|51% 61% 52% 47% 50%
Mike Huckabee|38% 18% 38% 43% 41%
Not sure(11% 21% 10% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton[51% 65% 51% 47% 50%
Rick Perry|38% 18% 36% 44% 40%
Not sure|11% 17% 13% 10% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50% 54% 53% 46% 50% Hillary Clinton|49% 54% 51% 46% 50%
Marco Rubio[38% 16% 35% 45% 42% Scott Walker[40% 21% 37% 46% 42%
Not sure|{12% 30% 12% 9% 8% Not sure{11% 25% 12% 8% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Walker Warren/Walker
Joe Biden|44% 45% 49% 40% 47% Elizabeth Warren|45% 49% 48% 40% 50%
Scott Walker|40% 24% 33% 47% 45% Scott Walker[40% 24% 34% 46% 44%
Not sure[15% 31% 18% 13% 8% Not sure[15% 28% 18% 14% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Shaheen Approval Legalized Casino
Approve|52% 63% 53% 47%  54% gjg"pb(:ir?/%ppose
Disapprove|39% 19% 36% 47% 38% Support|49% 67% 51% 46% 42%
Notsure] 9% 18% 12% 6% 8% Oppose|420%6 31% 41% 43%  48%
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 11% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Concealed Weapon Hawk State Raptor
No License Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support|53% 61% 54% 50%  52%
Support allowing[23% 15% 24% 27% 18%
people to carry a Oppose|12% 3% 17% 14% 9%
concealed gun Not sure|35% 36% 29% 35%  39%
without a license
Oppose allowing|71% 68% 72% 68% 76%
people to carry a
concealed gun
without a license
Not sure| 6% 17% 5% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Brown N_e_w Brown Favorability
Hampshirite Yes/No Favorable|30% 20% 25% 35%  33%
Consider Scott Brown|25% 20% 19% 29% 29% . 0 o 0 .
to be a New Unfavorable|56% 56% 64% 54% 52%
Hampshirite Not sure{14% 24% 12% 11% 15%
Do not consider Scott|63% 63% 71% 60% 61%
Brown to be a New
Hampshirite
Not sure{11% 17% 10% 11% 10%
Apri| 9-13, 2015 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 747 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
College Affordability
More/Less Likely
More likely to vote for|65% 68% 67% 61% 68%
someone who
supports college
affordability and
student loan reform
Less likely to vote for | 14% - 13% 20% 14%
someone who
supports college
affordability and
student loan reform
Wouldn't make a[16% 23% 16% 16% 14%
difference
Not sure| 4% 9% 4% 3% 4%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve[49%  50% 46%
Disapprove|46%  48% 36%
Not sure| 6% 2% 18%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24%  26% 18%
Unfavorable|54% 57% 43%
Not sure|21% 17% 39%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hold Corporations
Accountable
More/Less Likely
More likely to vote for|68% 80% 63% 67% 70%
someone who stands
up for working class
people and holds big
corporate interests
accountable
Less likely to vote for|17% 8% 20% 18% 14%
someone who stands
up for working class
people and holds big
corporate interests
accountable
Wouldn't make a|12% 3% 13% 12% 13%
difference
Not sure| 4% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Biden Favorability
Favorable[43% 44% 39%
Unfavorable[46%  49% 31%
Not sure|11% 6% 30%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 18%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 13%
Not sure|[56%  53% 69%
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Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

44%  43% 48%
47% 51% 31%
9% 6% 21%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Christie Favorability
Favorable|22%  22% 22%
Unfavorable|57%  61% 39%
Not sure|[21% 17% 39%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 29% 15%
49%  54% 30%
24%  17% 55%

Favorable[27%  30% 12%

Unfavorable|49%  52% 38%

Not sure|24%  18% 50%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

31%
46%

35% 18%
49% 33%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Perry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23%  25% 14%
49%  53% 34%
28%  22% 52%

Not sure|23% 16% 49%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
41%
31%

31% 14%
43% 30%
25% 56%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Walker Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

31% 33% 20%
35% 38% 20%

Not sure

35% 28% 59%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|[44%  45% 39% Hillary Clinton|49%  47% 58%
Unfavorable[38%  42% 19% Jeb Bush|36%  40% 23%

Not sure|[19%  13% 42%

Not sure|[15%  13% 19%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|51%  50% 54% Hillary Clinton[51%  49% 58%
Ben Carson[38% 41% 27% Chris Christie[36%  39% 25%
Not sure|11% 9% 19% Not sure|[13%  12% 17%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|52%  51% 56% Hillary Clinton [51%  49% 57%
Ted Cruz|37%  40% 24% Mike Huckabee|38%  42% 24%

Not sure|11% 9% 20%

Not sure|11% 9% 19%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton|49%  47% 57% Hillary Clinton[51%  49% 56%
Rand Paul [40%  43% 28% Rick Perry|38%  41% 25%
Not sure|[11%  10% 16% Not sure|[11%  10% 19%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton | 50%
Marco Rubio | 38%

Not sure|12%

48% 56%
41% 26%
10% 18%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Biden/Walker

Joe Biden | 44%
Scott Walker | 40%

Not sure|15%

44% 46%
44% 26%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton 48% 55%

Scott Walker 44% 24%

Not sure 9% 21%
Mode

Phonel Internet

Warren/Walker

12% 28%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Shaheen Approval

Approve|52%
Disapprove|39%

Not sure| 9%

50% 61%
43% 20%
7% 19%

Elizabeth Warren
Scott Walker

Not sure

45% 45%
44% 26%
11% 30%

Mode

Phone|Internet

Legalized Casino
Gambling
Support/Oppose

Support|49%
Oppose|(42%

Not sure| 9%

45% 64%
46% 26%
9% 11%
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Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Concealed Weapon
No License
Support/Oppose

peopleto carry a
concealed gun
without a license

peopleto carry a
concealed gun
without a license

Support allowing [ 23%

Oppose allowing [ 71%

25% 16%

71% 70%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Hawk State Raptor

Not sure 4% 15%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet

Brown New
Hampshirite Yes/No

to be a New
Hampshirite

Brown to be a New
Hampshirite

Consider Scott Brown|25%

Do not consider Scott|63%

Not sure|11%

26% 23%

65% 55%

9% 22%

Support/Oppose
Support[(53%  54% 49%
Oppose|12% 13% 8%
Not sure[35%  33% 44%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Brown Favorability
Favorable[30%  31% 25%
Unfavorable[56%  58% 47%
Not sure[14%  10% 27%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

College Affordability
More/Less Likely

More likely to vote for
someone who
supports college
affordability and
student loan reform

Less likely to vote for
someone who
supports college
affordability and
student loan reform

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

65%

14%

16%

4%

64% 68%

17% 5%

16% 19%

3% 9%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Hold Corporations
Accountable
More/Less Likely

More likely to vote for
someone who stands
up for working class
people and holds big
corporate interests
accountable

Less likely to vote for
someone who stands
up for working class
people and holds big
corporate interests
accountable

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

68%

17%

12%

4%

66%

20%

12%

2%

78%

3%

9%

11%
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